ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PROPOSED AGENDA CONFERENCE MEETING OF THE MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION

10:00 AM February 22, 2024

CONSIDER TAKING THE FOLLOWING ACTION ON AGENDA ITEMS:

1)	APPROVE	assigning a contract for professional
		construction engineering and inspection
		services for MCD1-PW-23-001, Mausap Road
		Improvements, to Driven Engineering, Inc.
		Requested by the Engineering and Public
		Works Department.

- 2) AWARD bid to John G. Walton Construction Company,
 Inc. for CDP-121-22/MCD1-PW-23-001, Mausap
 Road Roadway Improvements, for their low bid
 in the amount of \$469,211.77, requested by
 the Engineering and Public Works Department.
- 3) APPROVE right-of-way and/or easement agreements for:
 - Tract 14, in the amount of \$2,000.00
 - Tract 23, in the amount of \$980.00

on Zeigler Boulevard in the total amount of \$2,980.00, for Project MCR-2016-002, Zeigler Boulevard - Additional Lanes, requested by the Engineering and Public Works Department.

4) APPROVE preliminary and final plat of Theodore Crossing North. (2 lots, Creel Road, District 3)

AND

preliminary and final plat of Sims Family
Bayfront. (3 lots, Byrnewood Drive East,
District 3)

Requested by the Engineering and Public Works Department.

5) APPROVE

preliminary plat only of Acadian Farms Subdivision, Phase One. (59 lots, Airport Boulevard, District 2)

Requested by the Engineering and Public Works Department.

APPROVE

Reimbursable Agreement for Relocation of Utility Facilities on Private or Public Right-of-Way with Alabama Power Company, for Project MCR-2018-206, John Paul Road - Grade, Drain, Base, and Pave (GDBP). The estimated cost to Mobile County is \$119,619.00, requested by the Engineering and Public Works Department.

APPROVE

Reimbursable Agreement for Relocation of Utility Facilities on Private or Public Right-of-Way with Alabama Power Company, for Project MCR-2018-206, Natchez Trace Road - Grade, Drain, Base, and Pave (GDBP). The estimated cost to Mobile County is \$157,865.00, requested by the Engineering and Public Works Department.

8) HOLD

public hearing to receive comments on the proposed Mobile County Floodplain Development Ordinance, requested by the Engineering and Public Works Department.

9) ADOPT

proposed Mobile County Floodplain
Development Ordinance stated in the attached
document pursuant to the authority granted
by Section 11-19-3, Code of Alabama (1975),
and in conformity with the public notice
requirement therein, requested by the
Engineering and Public Works Department.

10) AWARD

bid to Jubilee Construction Services for GFP-113-24, Paving of Wilmer Volunteer Fire Department Parking Lot and Drive, for their low bid in the amount of \$21,972.00, requested by the Engineering and Public Works Department.